
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

1030004 Equitable Holdings, Inc.

1290 6TH AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10104

900226248

Not Applicable

524113 - Direct Life Insurance Carriers 

12/19/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable

X

5
31
115
0

128
54
0
0
0
0

333

313

0
20
144
0

32
111
0
0
0
0

307

292

54
698

1079
0

1301
191
0
0
0
0

3323

3363

1
28
125
0

102
56
0
0
0
0

312

288

6
105
363
0

84
18
0
0
0
0

576

551

0
1
1
0
2
0
0
0
0
0

4

5

0
4
2
0
7
2
0
0
0
0

15

21

0
8

38
0

49
16
0
0
0
0

111

104

23
231
945
0

468
639
0
0
0
0

2306

2299

2
19
179
0

34
187
0
0
0
0

421

416

3
44
207
0

61
39
0
0
0
0

354

359

1
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

4

8

0
0
3
0
0
3
0
0
0
0

6

10

0
6

44
0

13
31
0
0
0
0

94

77

95
1195
3247

0
2282
1347

0
0
0
0

8166

8106




