## U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 08/31/2024				
SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT  CONSOLIDATED REPORT																
	SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION  EMPLOYER NAME															
OFS COMPANY ID	EMPLOYER NAME															
1030004	Equitable Holdings, Inc.															
ADDRESS							CITY/TOWN						TATE ZIP CODE			
1290 6TH AVENUE						NEW YORK						NY		10104		
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)  HO/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID  HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
UK/E9 I ADDISHINIEN I - LE VEL UNII ID HEADQUAK I EKS UK ES I ABLISHMEN I - LE VEL NAME																
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMI	MENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 900226248																
		SECTIO	ON E -			FILING	ELIGI	RILIT	V							
X YES (Employer Is Eligible		-			-		_			NO I ON	ICFD I	N RHC	INFCC			
											IGER I	и возі	INESS			
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)  Unique Entity ID (UEI): Not Applicable																
☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ☐ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)																
☐ YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) ☐ YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)																
<b>—</b> 125 (1	roudquu							•					ue101)			
YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)																
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION  524442 Direct Life Incurrence Corriers																
524113 - Direct Life Insurance Carriers																
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
Race/Ethnicity																
		Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino or Latino Male									Eon	nale				
	OI L	auiio 			IVI	Iviale					ren	laie				
						- <u>-</u>	_	w				- <u>-</u>	_	w		
				ug		o g	o a	Š		an		o b	פיס	ĕ	_	
JOB CATEGORIES				Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row	
	<u> </u>	Female	White	ck or Afric American	a	ic l	Inc Na	ē	White	Black or an Amer	an	wai	Inc Na	ē	Total	
	Male	e I	Ν	or Jer	Asian	Ha	an	€	Ν̈́	acl A	Asian	Ha	an	€		
		Ľ	_	ck An	~	Pa Pa	ric	ō	_	BI	`	Pa Pa	ric	ō		
				Bla		ati) er	F F	0		/fri		ati)	a P	8		
				_		žŧ	Ā	7		1		žŧ	₹	7		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	5 31	20	54 698	28	6 105	0	0 4	0 8	23 231	2 19	3 44	0	0	6	95 1195	
Professionals	115	144	1079	125	363	1	2	38	945	179	207	2	3	44	3247	
Technicians	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sales Workers	128	32	1301	102	84	2	7	49	468	34	61	1	0	13	2282	
Administrative Support Workers	54	111	191	56	18	0	2	16	639	187	39	0	3	31	1347	
Craft Workers Operatives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Laborers and Helpers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	333	307	3323	312	576	4	15	111	2306	421	354	4	6	94	8166	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	313	292	3363	288	551	5	21	104	2299	416	359	8	10	77	8106	
		SECTIO	NI-	WORK	FORCI	ESNAP	SHOT	PERIO	D							

12/19/2022 - 12/31/2022

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable